distribution partners and with any strategic or joint venture partners; the impact of competition, the obtaining and maintenance of
any necessary regulatory clearances applicable to applications of the Company's technology; and management of growth and other
risks and uncertainties that may be detailed from time to time in the Company's reports filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission, which are available for review at www.sec.gov.  This is not a solicitation to buy or sell securities and does not purport
to be an analysis of the Company's financial position. See the Company's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K, and
subsequent reports and other filings at www.sec.gov.

Contacts:
Investor Relations
KCSA Strategic Communications
Elizabeth Barker
(212) 896-1203
ebarker@kcsa.com

MONEYINFO, LLC
Charles Moskowitz
617-827-1296
info@moneyinfo-llc.com

Exhibit 99.2

Pro Forma Combined Financial Information of Precision Therapeutics Inc

PRECISION THERAPEUTICS INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2018

  Precision Therapeutics(1) Helomics Holding(2)
Purchase

Adjustments
Debt Conversion

Adjustments
Note

3
Proforma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,004,269  $ 528,889  $ -  $ -   $ 1,533,158
Accounts Receivable   315,327   133,709   -   -   449,036
Notes Receivable   167,512   -   (167,512)   -  (c)   -
Inventories   244,660   38,124   -   -   282,784
Prepaid Expense and other assets   275,476   13,825   -   -   289,301
Total Current Assets   2,007,244   714,547   (167,512)   -   2,554,279

Notes Receivable   1,112,524   -   -   -   1,112,524
Equity Method Investment   581,742   (581,742)   -  (d)   -
Equity Investment   1,243,000   (1,243,000)   -  (d)   -
Fixed Assets, net   184,385   1,799,669   -   -   1,984,054
Intangibles, net   115,139   167,789   -   -   282,928
Goodwill   15,156,985   -  (e)   15,159,985
Total Assets  $ 4,001,034  $ 3,925,005  $ 13,164,731  $ -   $ 21,090,770

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable  $ 165,588  $ 1,661,050  $ -  $ -   $ 1,826,638
Accrued Expenses   455,326   701,476   -   -   1,156,802
Cap leases   -   43,051   -   -   43,051
Notes payable   -   167,512   (167,512)   -  (c)   -
Notes payable – Senior Promissory
Notes, $7,615,993 face value, plus
interest, net of discount   -   5,649,023   -   (5,649,023)  (i)   -
Deferred Revenue   18,342   -   -   -   18,342
Total Current Liabilities   639,256   8,222,112   (167,512)   (5,649,023)   3,044,833

Total Liabilities   639,256   8,222,112   (167,512)   (5,649,023)   3,044,833
Commitments and Contingencies   -   -   -   -   -
Stockholders’ Equity
Series B Convertible Preferred Stock,
$.01 par value, 20,000,000 authorized,
79,246 outstanding   792   2,500   (2,500)   -  (j)   792
Common Helomics   -   10,833   (10,833)   -  (j)   -
Common Stock, $.01 par value,
50,000,000 authorized, 23,331,600
outstanding   120,893   -   40,000   88,000  (k)   248,893
Preferred Series D Stock, $0.01 par
value, 20,000,000 authorized, 3,500,000
outstanding   35,000   (k)   35,000
Additional paid-in capital   62,138,569   5,249,866   4,983,866   4,593,023  (l)   76,965,324
Accumulated Deficit   (58,898,476)   (9,758,306)   8,484,710   968,000  (m)   (59,204,072)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive
income   -   198,000   (198,000)   -   -
Total Stockholders' Equity   3,361,778   (4,297,107)   13,322,243   5,649,023   18,045,937

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity  $ 4,001,034  $ 3,925,005  $ 13,164,731  $ -   $ 21,090,770

(1) Derived from the Precision Therapeutics Inc. unaudited balance sheet as of June 30, 2018.

(2) Derived from the Helomics Holding Corporation unaudited balance sheet as of June 30, 2018.

1

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations - Six Months Ended June 30, 2018

  Precision(1)  Helomics(2)  Debt Conversion
Note

3
Pro Forma

Combined Totals

Revenue  $ 770,179  $ 215,055  $ -   $ 985,234
Cost of goods sold   226,314   143,430   -   369,744
Gross margin   543,865   71,625   -   615,490
Expenses
General and administrative expenses   1,945,670   1,725,925   -   3,671,595
Operations expenses   666,496   957,568   -   1,624,064
Sales and marketing expenses   1,104,623   179   -   1,104,802
Total expense   3,716,789   2,683,672   -   6,400,461

Income/loss from operations   (3,172,924)   (2,612,047)   -   (5,784,971)
Interest expense   -   1,917,333   -   1,917,333
Loss on equity method investment   (960,508)   -   960,508  (g)   -
Loss on convertible notes   -   -   -   -
Net loss available to common shareholders   (4,133,432)   (4,529,380)   960,508   (7,702,304)
Other comprehensive gain   -   198,000   -   198,000

Comprehensive loss  $ (4,133,432)  $ (4,331,380)  $ 960,508   $ (7,504,304)
Loss per common share - basic and diluted   (0.36)   (0.31)

Weighted average shares used in computation - basic and diluted   11,632,221   (b)   23,948,123

(1) Derived from Precision Therapeutics Inc. unaudited statement of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2018

(2) Derived from Helomics Holding Corporation unaudited statement of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2018

2

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations - Year Ended December 31, 2017

  Precision(1)  Helomics(2)

Purchase

Adjustments

Debt
Conversion
Adjustments  Note 3

Pro Forma
Combined

Totals
Revenue  $ 654,836  $ 1,578,995   $ 2,233,831
Cost of goods sold   148,045   323,742   471,787
Gross margin   506,791   1,255,253   1,762,044
Expenses
General and administrative
expenses   6,041,485   3,854,926   599,062   (f)   10,495,473
Operations expenses   1,207,724   3,402,550   4,610,274
Sales and marketing expenses   1,004,175   8,500   1,012,675
Total expense   8,253,384   7,265,976   599,062   16,118,422

Income/loss from operations   (7,746,593)   (6,010,723)   (599,062)   (f)   (14,356,378)
Gain on settlement of note   -   215,516   215,516
Loss on derivative instrument   -   (1,153,998)
Gain on debt conversion   -   -   -   968,000  (h)   968,000
Net loss available to common
shareholders   (7,746,593)   (6,949,205)   (599,062)   968,000   (14,326,860)
Net loss  $ (7,746,593)  $ (6,949,205)   (599,092)   968,000   $ (14,326,860)
Loss per common share - basic
and diluted   (1.22)   (0.79)

Weighted average shares used in
computation - basic and diluted   6,362,989   (a)   18,093,212

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations:

(1) Derived from the Precision Therapeutics Inc. audited statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2017

(2) Derived from the Helomics Holding Corporation audited statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2017